
 

9/16/10 

 
 
 
 

The Milwaukee County Division of Human Resources has announced examinations for the positions listed 
below.  The promotional examinations are restricted to County employees. 

SOME POSITIONS MAY BE OPENED FOR TRANSFER PURPOSES ONLY. 
 
 

A listing of all positions currently open for recruitment is available for web browsing on both the 
Internal County network and the Internet.   

 
For assistance connecting to internal (Intranet) site,  

contact DHR MIS staff at 278-5171 or the IMSD Help Desk at 289-5819. 
 

Web Page on the Intranet http://Mcnet or http://172.31.1.40 
 

Web page on the Internet: www.jobs.milwaukeecounty.org 
 

                                 

PROMOTIONAL SALARY- ANNUAL 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59 PM) 

Accounting II (Promotional) $37,908.00    to    $42,936.00 Wednesday, September 15, 2010 Until Further Notice 

    
 

ORIGINAL & CONTINUOUS 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM) 

Deputy Controller $80,415.00    to    $97,308.00 Tuesday, September 7, 2010 Friday, October 1, 2010 

Engineer $45,150.00    to    $80,214.00 Thursday, September 2, 2010 Thursday, September 23, 2010 

Highway Maintenance Worker I (RA) $29,642.00    to    $37,712.00 Thursday, September 2, 2010 Until Further Notice 

Highway Maintenance Worker I (TA) $29,642.00    to    $37,712.00 Friday, September 10, 2010 Until Further Notice 

Shift Supervisor (Office Of The Sheriff) $55,669.00    to    $69,687.00 Friday, September 3, 2010 Until Further Notice 

Executive Assistant-Corporation Counsel $33,243.00    to    $42,629.00 Tuesday, September 14, 2010 Friday, September 24, 2010 

Executive Assistant (CMO) $33,243.18    to    $42,629.38 Thursday, September 16, 2010 Friday, September 24, 2010 

 
 

TRANSFER ONLY 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM) 

Child Care Program Specialist  (Pay Grade 20) Monday, September 13, 2010 Monday, September 20, 2010 

Economic Support Specialist (Pay Grade 11Z) Wednesday, September 8, 2010 Wednesday, September 15, 2010 

Economic Support Specialist Bilingual (Hmong) (Pay Grade 11Z) Monday, September 13, 2010 Monday, September 20, 2010 

Economic Support Specialist Bilingual (Vietnamese) (Pay Grade 11Z) Wednesday, September 8, 2010 Wednesday, September 15, 2010 

Quality Assurance Technician (Pay Grade 15) Monday, September 13, 2010 Monday, September 20, 2010 

Quality Assurance Technician (Bilingual Spanish) (Pay Grade 11Z)  Monday, September 13, 2010 Monday, September 20, 2010 

 
 

RECENT JOB CLOSINGS CLOSING DATES 
Clerical Specialist (DPW) Sunday, September 12, 2010 
Service Support Specialist Monday, September 13, 2010 

Payroll Assistant Wednesday, September 15, 2010 
  
           

 


